1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/ 13 5 sSUZ Randy Smallwood 380 PA 2:35:13
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Mocse/Acerbis/IMS 14 5 KAW Steve Rice 907 PA 2:35:59
Grand National Cross Country Series 15 5 YAM Preston Creech 388 VA 2:40:49
Round 7 - Brownsville, PA 16 5 KAW Jacob Coy 99 PA 2:41:43
May 22 & 23, 1999 17 5 YAM Daniel Gardner 498 NY 2:44:48
- 18 5 HUS Bruce Snyder 608 MD 2:45:49
AVTERNOON: BIET RESULIS 19 5 SUZ James Wilkinson 760 OH 2:53:44
20 2 sSUZ Brad Reger 751 WV 1:07:10
200 A 21 1 HON Josh Seidel 770 PA 0:31:04
1 7 SUz Bob Hudnall 922 OH 3:01:00 22 1 KTM Chad Haywood 148 NY 0:36:26
2 1 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH 3:01:09 23 1 HON Todd Raines 526 WV 0:37:23
3 6 YAM Kelvin Hull 42 WV 2:36:53
4 6 YAM John Bennett 33 PA 2:36:56 4-Stroke A
5 6 KAW Joey Ambrosini 237 IL 2:38:34 1 7 YAM Darius Lattea 32 WV 3:00:00
6 6 KAW Mike McCrea 141 IN 2:39:11 2 7 KAW Harvey Whitaker 978 KY 3:01:18
7 6 SUZ Jeremy Morris 56 PA 2:45:39 3 6 SUZ Curt Wilcox 740 2:37:42
8§ 6 YAM Joshua McCoy 964 WV 2:55:46 4 6 HON Marty Michels 61 KY 2:44:05
9 6 KAW Robert Mohn 625 PA 2:56:11 5 6 YAM Stacey Clark 77 PA 2:51:09
0D T GEES allong Con G celiEl 6 6 YAM Bryan Desimone 701 PA 2:52:05
11 6 KAW Paul Bitting 735 PA 3:00:14 7 6 HON Ronald Johnson 347 PA 2:53:23
12 3 YAM Denny Anderson 100 MA 1:32:53 8 6 YAM Jonathan Skinner 65 MD 2:55:23
13 2 KAW Aaron Johns 64 WV 0:33:35 9 6 HON Perry Peters 86 PA 2:56:54
10 1 HON Kyle Milne 120 PA 0:27:25
200 B
L 6 KAW Joshua Knapp 308 OH 2:38:54 4-Stroke B
2 6 KAW Justin Maxwell 133 PA 2:40:54 1 6 YAM Jeff Melik 51 OH 2:42:25
3 6 SUZ Seth Patton 310 OH 2:43:46 2 6 HON Michael Decherd 910 SC 2:52:52
4 6 KAW Brett Zofchak 707 PA 2:47:13 3 6 KAW Phillip Hughes 147 KY 2:54:39
5 6 YAM George Tracey 778 PA 2:52:25 4 6 HON Mark Fox 142 PA 3:00:33
6 6 KTM Robert Johnson 298 OH 3:03:42 5 6 YAM Shane Munger 90 PA 3:00:49
7 5 KAW Mike Stapula 732 MI 2:18:13 6 5 HON Marshall Young 91 WV 2:32:44
8 5 HON Joseph Cartwright 733 PA 2:35:05 7 5 HON John Blair 769 PA 2:34:16
9 5 YAM Lewis Shuler 741 IN 2:46:31 8 5 SUZ David Reagan 89 PA 2:36:08
10 3 KAW Todd Morrow 750 Pa 1:21:30 9 5 HON BAaron Snyder 713 PA 2:45:40
11 2 YAM Mike Ross 665 WV 0:53:38 10 5 HON Mike Blair 369 PA 2:58:59
12 2 YAM Gilbert Kokowski 748 PA 1:23:23 11 5 HON Chris Curcio 116 PA 3:08:36
12 3 HON William Dowlin 249 PA 1:48:31
250 2 13 2 YAM Christopher Crull 374 PA 1:03:26
1 7 KAW Chuck Woodford 12 OH 2:47:21
2 7 SUZ Ronnie Burnfield 17 PA 2:51:30 o/A
3 7 EAW Ryan Rodgers 29 PA 2:54:14 1 7 SUZ Rodney Smith 1 CA 2:39:28
4 7 YAM Heath Bennett 25 OH 2:56:20 2 7 SUZ Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:39:32
S 7 KIM Andy Shea 39 OH 2:56:25 3 7 SUZ Paul Edmondson 5. = GA" 241230
6 7 KAW Rod Stuckey 927 GA 2:57:34 4 7 KAW Jim Jarrett 7 OH 2:41:44
7 7 KAW Stephen Edmondson 846 VA 2:57:47 5 7 YAM Doug Blackwell 13 WV 2:41:47
8 7 KTM Bill Atkinson 190 PA 3:00:36 6 7 SUZ Duane Conner 23 PA 2:42:21
9 7 GAS Daniel Beck 45 OB 3:02:21 7 7 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 6 PA 2:43:42
10 7 YAM Steven Gordon 785 TN 3:04:09 8 7 KTM Brian Keegan 18 PA 2:43:44
L1 6 TN Craig iShenigo 745 PR 2:39:53 9 7 SUZ Joel Dengler 705 NJ 2:46:08
L 10 7 KAW Chuck Woodford 12 OH 2:47:21
= G AN Mot Beatty 44 NC 2:42:59 11 7 YAM Robbie Jenks 10 OH 2:49:40
14 6 GAS Jeff Hursh 340 OH 2:43:51 12 7 KAW Jason Raines 309 WA 2:50:21
15 6 KTM Jeff Cook 772 PA 2:46:35 13 7 SUZ Ronnie Burnfield 17 PA 2:51:30
16 6 SUZ Aaron Kopp 19 MD 2:48:22 14 7 suz Blair Bersano 21 MI 2:52:06
17 6 KTM Scott Gribble 222 NJ 2:53:27 15 7 YAM Steve Leivan 314 MO 2:53:21
18 5 HON Curtis Ryan 658 KY 2:44:23 16 7 KAW Ryan Rodgers 29 PA 2:54:14
19 4 KAW Kevin Schuler 736 PA 2:21:19 17 7 KAW Gene Onail 14 OH 2:54:47
20 3 KAW Steve McSwain 15 NC 1:14:38 18 7 YAM Heath Bennett 25 OH 2:56:20
21 3 YAM Jason McCoy 919 WV 1:26:44 19 7 KTM Andy Shea 39 OH 2:56:25
22 1 KAW  James Kelly 210 EA 10:29:40 20 7 HUS Shawn Reed 499 NJ 2:57:26
23 1 CRE Dave Simcock 941 MA 0:48:12 21 7 KAW Rod Stuckey 927 GA 2:57:34
22 7 KAW Stephen Edmondson 846 VA 2:57:47
250 B 23 7 YAM Darius Lattea 32 WV 3:00:00
il 6 YAM Marty Aloisio 201 PA 2:34:52 24 7 KAW Jeff Murgel 38 PA 3:00:33
2 6 YAM Brad Hamrick 81 NC 2:34:55 25 7 KTM Bill Atkinson 190 PA 3:00:36
3 6 YAM Scott Guinter 202 OH 2:39:18 26 7 SUZ Bob Hudnall 922 OH 3:01:00
4 6 SUZ Brian Guetthoff 758 PA 2:43:07 27 7 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH 3:01:09
5 6 KaW Bill Farmer 899 OH 2:43:15 28 7 KAW Harvey Whitaker 978 KY 3:01:18
6 6 SUZ Gary Fridley 355 WV 2:43:41 29 7 GAS Daniel Beck 45 OH 3:02:21
7 6 YAM Norman Feth 70 PA 2:45:05 30 7 KTM Richard Lafferty 336 NJ 3:02:59
8 6 KAW Sean Clayton 516 PA 2:46:42 31 7 KAW Jeffrey Lauth 851 IN 3:03:37
9 6 YAM Chris Young 656 WV 2:56:03 32 7 KIM Martin Kehlmeier 763 OH 3:04:07
10 5 YAM Andy Brannon 261 OH 2:27:12 33 7 YAM Steven Gordon 785 TN 3:04:09
11 5 sUZ Larry Raines 771 WV 2:27:18 34 6 YAM Marty Aloisio 201 PA 2:34:52
12 5 HON Joseph Precht 291 MD 2:31:38 35 6 YAM Brad Hamrick 81 NC 2:34:55



AANNANNNANANNNANANADNNANNANANNNANANNNNANONANANNANNDANNANNANNNANANANNANANNANANNANNANNANANAANANANATNADNANANANAANANAANNANNNG GO ONN

YAM
YAM
SUZ
GAS

SUz

KTM

Kelvin Hull
John Bennett
Curt Wilcox
Richard Burbick
Scott Phillips
Chad Coon
Ronald Palermo
Joey Ambrosini
Clark Munger
Joshua Knapp
Mike McCrea
Scott Guinter
Craig Shenigo

Tony Taraborrelli

Michael Grizzle
James Tretinik
Justin Maxwell
Dave Gunn
Dennis Decker
Jeff Melik

Ryan Barrett
Matt Beatty
Brian Guetthoff
Gary Johnson
Jim Maltba

Bill Farmer
Matt Spigelmyer
Gary Fridley
Seth Patton
Jeff Hursh
Marty Michels
John Walton
Adam Fennel
Norman Feth
Jeremy Morris
Robert Kirchner
Jeff Cook

Don Bohn

Sean Clayton
Brett Zofchak
Scott Fontaine
Marc Grossman
Wayne Perdue
Michael Holbert
Tommy Harris
Aaron Kopp
Terry Hartman
Robert Hudnall
Ray Owens
Andris Lagzdins
Stacey Clark
John Grimm
Russell Bain
Lionel Asselin
Kris Aldridge
Troy Schlereth
Bryan Desimone
Mark Mihalik
George Tracey
Andrew Wells
Michael Decherd
John Karcz

Syd Loveday
Ronald Johnson
James Vicheck
Scott Gribble
Mike McCarren
Thomas Asher
Steve Bower
Allen Nelson
Mark Smith
Randy Hale
Phillip Hughes
Larry Silvia
Brad Muter

2:36:53
2:36:56
2:37:42
2:38:02
2:38:22
2:38:26
2:38:32
2:38:34
2:38:36
2:38:54
2/239:11
2:39:18
2:39:53
2:40:28
2:40:36
2:40:48
2:40:54
2::41:05
2:41:54
2:42:25
2:42:48
2:42:59
2:43:07
2:43:10
2:43:14
2:43:15
2:43:39
2:43 -4
2:43:46
2:43:51
2:44:05
2:44:43
2:44:47
2:45:05
2:45:39
2:45:44
2:46:35
2:46:38
2:46:42
2547703
2:47:33
2:247:57
2:48:02
2:48:15
2:48:17
2:48:22
2:49:10
2:49:37
2250 112
2:50/:55
2:51:09
2:51:24
2:51:35
2:51:42
2:51:42
2251256
2:52:05
2:52:14
2:52:25
2:52:41
2:52:52
2:52:55
2:531:16
2353223
2:53:24
2:53:27
2:53:42
2:53:44
2:53:54
2:54:01
225412
2:54:38
2:54:39
2:54:53
2:55:02

BEBEBAEBBAEBROOUOOOOOUOOOOOOOOOOOUOOOUOUOOUOOOOOOOOUANAANNNNN NN NN G G O O O GO N

SUZ
SUZ
GAS
SUZ
HON
HON
SUzZ
HON
KTM
KAW
KTM

KTM
KTM

YAM
KTM

Michael Schwartz
Jonathan Skinner
Ted Stone

Kerry Jackson
Joshua McCoy
Chris Young
Robert Mohn
Leonard Mesina
Perry Peters
Troy Wertz

Kevin Freeman
Ted Zak

Jerome Lynn

Tim Prechtl

Rich Jubak
Daniel Kendra
Paul Bitting
Matthew Yukevich
Mark Fox

Shane Munger
John Rush

Larry Black
Martin Daubert
Robert Johnson
Mike Stapula
Andy Brannon
Larry Raines
Joseph Precht
Michael Anderson
Kerry Ullon
Marshall Young
Mark Yukevich
John Blair
Benjamin Smith
Brian Kaufman

Joseph Cartwright

Randy Smallwood
Steve Ostergard
Steve Rice
David Reagan
Robetrt Mormile
Randall Hillegas
Jeff Fortner
Mike Johnston
Preston Creech
Jacob Coy
Curtis Ryan
Gary Maxwell
Daniel Gardner
Jeff Smith

Mark Cline
Aaron Snyder
Bruce Snyder
Lewis Shuler
William Stange
Bryan Little
Donald Gossar
James Fleischman
Thomas Webster
Gerald Stake
James Wilkinson
Greg Holden
Mike Blair

TJ Piro

Chris Curcio
John Rentschler
John Uplinger
David Kanney
John Petrilla
Tracy Crawford
Charles Schmitt
Kevin Schuler
Lee Stere

Bud Matto

Anthony Petraitis

121

2:55:18
2i:55:23
2:55:24
2::55:32
2:55:46
2:56:03
2:56:11
2:56:24
2:56:54
2:56:59
2:58:51
2:59:27
2:59:30
2:59:51
3:00:04
3:00:07
3:00:14
3:00:15
312100233
3:00:49
3:01:09
3:01:30
3:01:58
312103242
2:18:13
23524 82
2:27:18
2:31:38
2:32:07
2:32:22
2:32:44
2::33:135
2:34:16
2:34:20
2234257
2::35:105
2:35213
22353235
2:35:59
2:36:08
2:37:04
2:37:34
2:37:59
2:39:09
2:40:49
2:41:-43
2:441:23
2:44:27
2:44:48
2:44:59
2:45:06
2:45:40
2:45:49
2:46:31
2:49:12
2:50:09
2:50:27
2:52:59
2:53=16
2:53:20
2:53:44
2:57:07
2:58:59
3:02:12
3:08:36
1o= 457 =517
2:10:40
2= 155017
2:16:43
2:18:08
2/319: 37
2:21:19
2:34:29
2:42:24
3= 0507



186 4 HON
187 3 KAW
188 3 KAW
189 3 YAM
190 3 YAM
191 3 HON
192 3 YAM
193 2 RKAW
194 2 YAM
195 2 YAM
196 2 HON
197 2 HON
198 2 KTM
199 2 YAM
200 2 KAW
201 2 sUz
202 2 KTM
203 2 ATK
204 2 YAM
205 1 HON
206 1 KAW
207 1 KAW
208 1 HON
209 1 KTM
210 1 HON
211 1 CRE
Open A

1 6 YAM
2 6 KTM
3 6 KTM
4 6 HSB
5 6 HON
6 6 KTM
7 6 KTM
8 6 KAW
9 6 KTM
10 6 KTM
11 6 KTM
12 6 KTM
13- 2" "KTM
Open B

1t 6 KTM
2 6 KTM
3 6 KTM
4 6 KTM
5 6 KTM
6 6 KTM
7 6 KAW
8 6 KTM
9 6 KTM
10 5 HON
11 5 KaAW
12 4 KTM
13 4 KTM
Pro

1 7 SUZ
2 7 SUZ
3 7 SUZ
4 7 KAW
5 7 YAM
6 7 SUZ
7 7 YAM
8 7 KTM
9 7 SUZ
10 7 YAM
11 7 KAW
12 7 SUZ
13 7 YAM
14 7 HUS
15 7" KTM
16 6 HON
17 2 YAM

Lewis Shuler
Steve McSwain
Todd Morrow
Jason McCoy
Denny Anderson
William Dowlin
Richard Zink
Aaron Johns
Mike Ross

Scott McLaughlin
David Sheehan
Rodney Judson
Daniel Palermo
Christopher Crull
Jeff Proffitt
Brad Reger
David Jobes
Richard Moyer
Gilbert Kokowski
Kyle Milne

Jeff Bonasera
James Kelly
Josh Seidel

Chad Haywood
Todd Raines

Dave Simcock

Scott Phillips
Chad Coon
Ronald Palermo
Michael Grizzle
Dave Gunn
Adam Fennel
Don Bohn

Marc Grossman
Tommy Harris
Allen Nelson
Leonard Mesina
Tim Prechtl
David Jobes

Ryan Barrett
Terry Hartman
Kris Aldridge
John Karcz
Steve Bower
Brad Muter

Troy Wertz
Matthew Yukevich
Martin Daubert
Benjamin Smith
Steve Ostergard
John Rentschler
Tracy Crawford

Rodney Smith
Steve Hatch
Paul Edmondson
Jim Jarrett
Doug Blackwell
Duane Conner
Barry E Hawk
Brian Keegan
Joel Dengler
Robbie Jenks
Jason Raines
Blair Bersano
Steve Leivan
Shawn Reed
Richard Lafferty
Andris Lagzdins
Scott McLaughlin

Jr

226

750
919
100
249
349

665
16
93
22
57
374
451
751
243
749
748
120

510
770
148
526
941

IN
NC
Pa

PA
PA

WA
NC

PA
PA
NC

NJ

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
OH
PA
GA
CT
PA

DE

OH
PA
PA
NJ

3:06:25
1:14:38
1:21:30
1:26:44
1:32:53
1:48:31
2:09:58
0253 :35
0:53:38
0:56:32
0:57:39
1:03:14
1:03:23
1:03:26
1:07:06
1:07:10
1:08:38
1:09:22
1:23:23
0:27:25
0:29:04
0:29:48
0:31:04
0:36:26
0:37:23
0:48:12

2:38:22
2:38:26
2:38:32
2:40:36
2:41:05
2:44:47
2:46:38
2:47:57
2:48:17
2:54:01
2:56:24
2:59:51
1:08:38

2:42:48
2:49:10
2:51:42
2:552:55
2:53:54
2:55:02
2:56:59
3 00:15
3:01:58
2:34:20
2::35:35
18247725350
2:18:08

2:39:28
2239:32
2::41:30
2:41:44
2:41:47
2:42:21
21431242
2:43:44
2:46:08
2:49:40
2250221
2:52:06
2:53:21
2:57:26
3:02:59
2:50:55
0:56:32

Senior (+40)A

1 6 YAM Michael Holbert
2 6 YAM Mike McCarren

3 6 KTM Mark Smith

4 6 YAM Jerome Lynn

5 5 HON Mike Johnston

6 5 GAS Gerald Stake

7 5 HON Greg Holden

8 1 KAW Jeff Bonasera
Senior (+40)B

1 6 KAW Robert Hudnall
2 6 KAW Mark Mihalik

3 6 HON Andrew Wells

4 6 YAM James Vicheck

5 6 SUZ Michael Schwartz
6 6 KTM Ted Stone

7 6 YAM Larry Black

8 5 YAM Mark Yukevich

9 5 KTM Robetrt Mormile
10 5 KTM Randall Hillegas
11 5 HUS Jeff Fortner

12 5 KAW Gary Maxwell

13 4 KTM David Kanney

14 4 YAM John Petrilla
15 4 YAM Lee Stere

16 4 HON Lewis Shuler
Vet (+30)A

1 7 KAW Gene Onail

2 7 KAW Jeff Murgel

3 7 KAW Jeffrey Lauth

4 7 KTM Martin Kehlmeier
5 6 GAS Richard Burbick
6 6 SUZ Clark Munger

7/ 6 YAM Tony Taraborrelli
8 6 KTM Dennis Decker

9 6 YAM Jim Maltba

10 6 KTM Matt Spigelmyer
11 6 YAM John Walton

12 6 SUZ Robert Kirchner
13 6 KTM Wayne Perdue

14 6 YAM John Grimm

15 6 HON Troy Schlereth
16 6 KAW Syd Loveday

17 6 YAM Thomas Asher

18 2 HON Rodney Judson
19 2 KTM Daniel Palermo
20 2 ATK Richard Moyer
Vet (+30)B

1 6 KTM Gary Johnson

2 6 KAW Scott Fontaine
3 6 KTM Ray Owens

4 6 HON Russell Bain

5, 6 YAM Lionel Asselin
6 6 SUZ Randy Hale

i 6 KAW Larry Silvia

8 6 KAW Kerry Jackson

) 6 KAW Kevin Freeman
10 6 KTM Ted Zak

11 6 YAM Daniel Kendra
12 6 KAW John Rush

13 5 HON Michael Anderson
14 5 YAM Kerry Ullon

15 5 KTM Brian Kaufman
16 5 SUZ Jeff Smith

17 5 SUZ Mark Cline

18 5 HON William Stange
19 5 KAW Bryan Little

20 5 KAW Donald Gossar
21 5 SUZ James Fleischman
22 5 SUZ Thomas Webster
23 5 SUZ TJ Piro

324

810
773

683
902
406
996
383

730
142
13L)
231
969
328
192
174
684
163
738
108

PA
PA
MI
PA
OH
PA

PA

2:48:15
2:53:42
2:54:12
2:59::30
2:39:09
2:53:20
2 357808
0:29:04

2:49:37
2:52:14
2:52::41
2:53:24
2255118
2:55:24
3:01:30
2::331:35
2237204
2:37:14
2237559
2:44:27
2:15:07
2:16:43
2:34:29
3:06:25

2:54:47
31+100/:33
3:03:37
3:04:07
2::38:02
2:38:36
2:40:28
2:41:54
2:43:14
2:43:39
2:44:43
2:45:44
2:48:02
2:3541224
2:51:56
2:53=16
2:53:44
1:203=1:4
1:03:23
1:09:22

2:43:-10
24233
2:50:12
2= 511=35
2151242
2:54:38
2:54:53
255552132
2/:58:51
2:59:27
3200207
3:01:09
2:32:07
2:32:22
2:34:57
2:44:59
2:45:06
2:49:12
2:50:09
215025247
2:52:59
2:53:16
3210212



NN Wb b

KAaw
KTM
KTM

YAM
HON

John Uplinger
Charles Schmitt
Bud Matto
Anthony Petraitis
Richard Zink
David Sheehan
Jeff Proffitt

545
138
726
121
349
93

451

2:10:40
2:19:37
2:42:24
3:01:17
2:09:58
0:57:39
1:07:06



